## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MINING AND GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT \*\*\*

## <u>ORDER</u>

Dated Shillong, the 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

NO.MG.138/88/188 – In continuation to this Department's Order No.MG.138/88/184 dated 25.05.2018, Shri.M.S.Lyngdoh, Joint Director of the Directorate of Mineral Resources is hereby relieved from the current charge as Director of Mineral Resources, Meghalaya, Shillong with effect from the date of handing over charge and until posting of a regular Director by Personnel & A.R. (A) Department, Meghalaya.

Sd-

(T.Dkhar) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Mining and Geology Department

Memo NO.MG.138/88/188-A Copy to:- Dated Shillong, the 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

- 1. The P.S. to the Chief Minister in-charge Mining & Geology for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary, to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The P.S to the Advocate General, High Court, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Personnel & AR (A) Department.
- 5. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. State Informatics Officer/Senior System Analyst, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Shillong North, Shillong..
- 9. Shri.M.S.Lyngdoh, Director of Mineral Resources, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 10. Office copy.

By Order Etc,

Q.M.War)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Mining and Geology Department